

No. 22-309

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF SALINAS,

Petitioner,
v.

NEW HARVEST CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

HORVITZ & LEVY LLP
DAVID M. AXELRAD
PEDER K. BATALDEN
Counsel of Record
SCOTT P. DIXLER
3601 WEST OLIVE AVENUE
8TH FLOOR
BURBANK, CALIFORNIA
91505-4681
(818) 995-0800
pbatalden@horvitzlevy.com

**BURKE, WILLIAMS &
SORENSEN, LLP**
THOMAS B. BROWN
GREGORY R. AKER
1999 HARRISON STREET
SUITE 1650
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA
94612-3520
(510) 273-8780
gaker@bwslaw.com

*Counsel for Petitioner
City of Salinas*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The parties agree that circuit courts are divided on the important issue presented in the petition	2
II. This Court should not rewrite the question presented by the petition	4
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bray v. Alexandria Women's Health Clinic,</i> 506 U.S. 263 (1993).....	4
<i>Brennan v. Arnheim & Neely, Inc.,</i> 410 U.S. 512 (1973).....	5
<i>Cutter v. Wilkinson,</i> 544 U.S. 709 (2005).....	4
<i>NLRB v. Int'l Van Lines,</i> 409 U.S. 48 (1972).....	5
<i>Timbs v. Indiana,</i> 139 S.Ct. 682 (2019).....	4
Statutes	
42 U.S.C. § 2000cc(b)(1)	1, 4
